504517800 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 EPAS ID: PAT4564505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TONY BREWER	04/19/2017	
STEVEN WALLACH	04/19/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 S. FEDERAL WAY	
City:	BOISE	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83716-9632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15596649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.855.8000

Email: lisa.decordova@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: MICRON/NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONP.P0004US.C1/11704586		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. ROSS VIGUET		
SIGNATURE:	/R. Ross Viguet/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=CONPP0004USC1 Assign#page1.tif source=CONPP0004USC1 Assign#page2.tif source=CONPP0004USC1 Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504517800 REEL: 043385 FRAME: 0398

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Confirmation of Assignment of Patent Rights is entered into as of April 19, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., with its principal place of business at 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Iduho 83716-9632 (hereinafter "Micron") and Tony M. Brewer, residing at 5225 Mariners Dr., Plano TX 75093 and Steven Wallach, residing at 3510 Turtle Creek Blvd., Dallas TX 75219 (hereinafter "Inventors").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Inventors assigned all right, title, and interest in all patents and patent applications to Convey Computer.

WHEREAS, Micron and Convey Computer Corporation entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement and a Patent Assignment Agreement effective on March 30, 2015. Convey Computer Corporation agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Micron all of its right, title and interest in and to its Intellectual Property, including, but not limited to, the patents listed on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THERFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt, the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Inventors does hereby confirm having assigned, given, granted, transferred, set over, conveyed and delivered to Micron, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Inventors' Intellectual Property Rights, including the patent assets specifically identified in Schedule A, together with any and all continuations, continuation-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmation to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

PATENT REEL: 043385 FRAME: 0399 INVENTOR(S)

By Tony Brewe

Name: Tony M. Brewer

By AT / Wal

PATENT

REEL: 043385 FRAME: 0400

Schedule A

File Number	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Status
CONV-0001.00/US	Us	11/969,792	1/4/2008			Filed

PATENT REEL: 043385 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 08/24/2017